positilt®
Inclination Sensors
  PTDM27
Inclination sensor with robust plastic
housing
 • Measurement range up to ±180°
• Single or dual axis measurement
• Protection class IP67

Order code
PTDM27 –  –
Order example:  PTDM27 – CANOP – KAB0,3M – M12/CAN
positilt®
PTDM27
DB-PTDM27-E-2021 / 1.1.0
3
Dimensions
A – Cable
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
49,50,1 1.949.004[ ]
38 [1.496]
22 [.866]
10 [.394]
5 [.197]
5,2 [.205]
A
positilt®
PTDM27
4
DB-PTDM27-E-2021 / 1.1.0
Output specification
CANOP
CANopen
Communication profile CANopen CiA 301 V 4.02, Slave
Encoder profile CiA 410 V 1.2, Profile „Inclinometer“
Configuration services LSS, CiA Draft Standard 305
(Transmission rate, node ID)
Error Control Node guarding, Heartbeat, Emergency message
Node ID Adjustable via LSS or SDO, default: 127
PDO 1 TxPDO, 0 RxPDO, no linking, static mapping
PDO Modes Event-/Time triggered, Remote-request, Sync
cyclic/acyclic
SDO 1 Server, 0 Client
Certified yes
Transmission rate 50 kBit … 1 Mbit, adjustable via LSS or SDO,
default: 125 kBit
Bus connection  M12 conncector, 5 pin
Bus with integrated terminating
resistance
optional
Bus, galvanic isolated no
Specifications
Excitation voltage 8 ... 36 V DC
Excitation current 15 mA typical at 24 V DC
30 mA typical at 12 V DC
100 mA max.
Measuring rate 1 kHz (standard)
Stability (temperature) ±100 x 10-6 / °C f.s.
Repeatability 1 LSB
Operating temperature -40 … +85 °C
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Signal wiring
Connector M12, 5 pin
View to the sensor
connector
Output signals Connector pin no.
Shield 1
Excitation + 2
GND 3
CAN-H 4
CAN-L 5
positilt®
PTDM27

Available lengths are 0.3 m, 2 m, 5 and 10 m.
Cable diameter: 6.7 ±0.2 mm
Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CAN
 xM = length in m
T-connector for bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 Order code
 KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN